360 Waterford to Tramore (&)

Operating day Monday - Friday
Waterford Bus Stn dep  06:30 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40
The Clock Tower 06:31 07:01 07:21 07:43 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:43 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:43
Waterford Crystal 06:33 07:03 07:23 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45
Waterford College 06:35 07:05 07:25 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47
Railway Square 06:36 07:06 07:26 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48
Waterford HSE 06:38 07:08 07:28 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50
Kilbarry SuperValu 06:40 07:10 07:30 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52
Lacken Road 06:44 07:14 07:34 07:56 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:56
Gracedieu Manor 06:45 07:15 07:35 07:57 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57
Half Way House 06:46 07:16 07:36 07:58 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:38 09:58 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58
Ballykinsella 06:47 07:17 07:37 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59
Pickardstown 06:49 07:19 07:39 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01
Sommerville 06:50 07:20 07:40 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02
Riverstown 06:51 07:21 07:41 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:43 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:43 12:03
Orchard Estate 06:52 07:22 07:42 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:44 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:04
Tramore Bus Station 06:53 07:23 07:43 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05
Church Road 06:54 07:24 07:44 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07
Cliff Road 06:56 07:26 07:46 08:09 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09
Newtown Hill 06:57 07:27 07:47 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10
Tramore Golf Club 06:58 07:28 07:48 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11
Holy Cross School 06:58 07:28 07:48 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11
Clairin Wood 06:59 07:29 07:49 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13
Glenview 07:00 07:30 07:50 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13
Monvoy Valley 07:01 07:31 07:51 08:14 08:34 08:54 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14
Crobally Heights arr 07:04 07:34 07:54 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:17
Operating day Monday - Friday
Waterford Bus Stn dep 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00
The Clock Tower 12:03 12:23 12:43 13:03 13:23 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04
Waterford Crystal 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07
Waterford College 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10
Railway Square 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12
Waterford HSE 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15
Kilbarry SuperValu 12:13 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18
Lacken Road 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:23 16:43 17:03 17:23
Gracedieu Manor 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:18 13:38 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24
Half Way House 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25
Ballykinsella 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:03 14:23 14:43 15:03 15:23 15:43 16:03 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26
Pickardstown 12:23 12:43 13:03 13:23 13:43 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29
Sommerville 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:24 13:44 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30
Riverstown 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31
Orchard Estate 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32
Tramore Bus Station 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33
Church Road 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35
Cliff Road 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36
Newtown Hill 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37
Tramore Golf Club 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38
Holy Cross School 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:53 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39
Clairin Wood 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:17 14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40
Glenview 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41
Monvoy Valley 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42
Crobally Heights arr 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap(,_

Valid from 17.12.2023 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360 Waterford to Tramore (&)

Operating day Monday - Friday
Waterford Bus Stn dep 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00
The Clock Tower 17:24 17:44 18:04 18:23 18:43 19:03 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:01 21:31 22:01 22:31 23:01 23:31 00:01
Waterford Crystal 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:26 18:46 19:06 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03
Waterford College 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:28 18:48 19:08 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05
Railway Square 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:29 18:49 19:09 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 00:06
Waterford HSE 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:32 18:52 19:12 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:08
Kilbarry SuperValu 17:38 17:58 18:18 18:34 18:54 19:14 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:10
Lacken Road 17:43 18:03 18:23 18:38 18:58 19:18 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44 00:14
Gracedieu Manor 17:44 18:04 18:24 18:39 18:59 19:19 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45 00:15
Half Way House 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:40 19:00 19:20 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46 00:16
Ballykinsella 17:46 18:06 18:26 18:41 19:01 19:21 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:47 00:17
Pickardstown 17:49 18:09 18:29 18:44 19:04 19:24 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49 00:19
Sommerville 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:45 19:05 19:25 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20
Riverstown 17:51 18:11 18:31 18:46 19:06 19:26 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51 00:21
Orchard Estate 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:47 19:07 19:27 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52 00:22
Tramore Bus Station 17:53 18:13 18:33 18:48 19:08 19:28 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53 00:23
Church Road 17:55 18:15 18:35 18:50 19:10 19:30 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55 00:25
Cliff Road 17:56 18:16 18:36 18:51 19:11 19:31 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56 00:26
Newtown Hill 17:57 18:17 18:37 18:52 19:12 19:32 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57 00:27
Tramore Golf Club 17:58 18:18 18:38 18:53 19:13 19:33 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58 00:28
Holy Cross School 17:59 18:19 18:39 18:54 19:14 19:34 20:01 20:31 21:01 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59 00:29
Clairin Wood 18:00 18:20 18:40 18:55 19:15 19:35 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30
Glenview 18:01 18:21 18:41 18:56 19:16 19:36 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30
Monvoy Valley 18:02 18:22 18:42 18:57 19:17 19:37 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:31 22:01 22:31 23:01 23:31 00:01 00:31
Crobally Heights arr 18:05 18:25 18:45 19:00 19:20 19:40 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:04 00:34

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U .
FOR us cireann Leapt

Valid from 17.12.2023 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360 Waterford to Tramore (&)

Operating day Saturday
Waterford Bus Stn dep  06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20
The Clock Tower 06:31 07:01 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:03 12:23
Waterford Crystal 06:32 07:02 07:32 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:23 09:43 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:06 12:26
Waterford College 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:24 09:44 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:07 12:27
Railway Square 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:09 12:29
Waterford HSE 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:11 12:31
Kilbarry SuperValu 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:13 12:33
Lacken Road 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:17 12:37
Gracedieu Manor 06:41 07:11 07:41 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:18 12:38
Half Way House 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:14 08:44 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:19 12:39
Ballykinsella 06:43 07:13 07:43 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:35 09:55 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:20 12:40
Pickardstown 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:38 09:58 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:23 12:43
Sommerville 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:24 12:44
Riverstown 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01 12:25 12:45
Orchard Estate 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:26 12:46
Tramore Bus Station 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:42 10:02 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:43 12:03 12:27 12:47
Church Road 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:43 10:03 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:29 12:49
Cliff Road 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:30 12:50
Newtown Hill 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:31 12:51
Tramore Golf Club 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:32 12:52
Holy Cross School 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:33 12:53
Clairin Wood 06:56 07:26 07:56 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:34 12:54
Glenview 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:49 10:09 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:34 12:54
Monvoy Valley 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:30 09:00 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:35 12:55
Crobally Heights arr 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:32 09:02 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14 12:37 12:57
Operating day Saturday
Waterford Bus Stn dep 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40
The Clock Tower 12:43 13:03 13:23 13:43 14:03 14:23 14:43 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44
Waterford Crystal 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47
Waterford College 12:47 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49
Railway Square 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51
Waterford HSE 12:51 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53
Kilbarry SuperValu 12:53 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56
Lacken Road 12:57 13:18 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00
Gracedieu Manor 12:58 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01
Half Way House 12:59 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:02
Ballykinsella 13:00 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:23 15:43 16:03 16:23 16:43 17:03 17:23 17:43 18:03
Pickardstown 13:03 13:24 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:05
Sommerville 13:04 13:25 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46 18:06
Riverstown 13:05 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07
Orchard Estate 13:06 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08
Tramore Bus Station 13:07 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09
Church Road 13:09 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:11
Cliff Road 13:10 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:13
Newtown Hill 13:11 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14
Tramore Golf Club 13:12 13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15
Holy Cross School 13:13 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15
Clairin Wood 13:14 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16
Glenview 13:14 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17
Monvoy Valley 13:15 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:18
Crobally Heights arr 13:17 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap(,_

Valid from 17.12.2023 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360

Operating day
Waterford Bus Stn
The Clock Tower
Waterford Crystal
Waterford College
Railway Square
Waterford HSE
Kilbarry SuperValu
Lacken Road
Gracedieu Manor
Half Way House
Ballykinsella
Pickardstown
Sommerville
Riverstown
Orchard Estate
Tramore Bus Station
Church Road
Cliff Road
Newtown Hill
Tramore Golf Club
Holy Cross School
Clairin Wood
Glenview
Monvoy Valley
Crobally Heights

Waterford to Tramore

18:00
18:04
18:06
18:08
18:09
18:12
18:14
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:21
18:23
18:24
18:25
18:26
18:27
18:29
18:30
18:31
18:32
18:33
18:34
18:34
18:35
18:37

18:20
18:24
18:26
18:28
18:29
18:32
18:34
18:38
18:39
18:40
18:41
18:43
18:44
18:45
18:46
18:47
18:49
18:50
18:51
18:52
18:53
18:54
18:54
18:55
18:57

dep

arr

18:40
18:44
18:46
18:48
18:49
18:52
18:54
18:58
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:03
19:04
19:05
19:06
19:07
19:09
19:10
19:11
19:12
19:13
19:14
19:14
19:15
19:17

19:00
19:04
19:06
19:08
19:09
19:12
19:14
19:18
19:19
19:20
19:21
19:23
19:24
19:25
19:26
19:27
19:29
19:30
19:31
19:32
19:33
19:34
19:34
19:35
19:37

19:30
19:33
19:35
19:37
19:38
19:40
19:42
19:46
19:47
19:48
19:49
19:51
19:52
19:53
19:54
19:55
19:57
19:58
19:59
20:00
20:01
20:02
20:02
20:03
20:05

20:00
20:03
20:05
20:07
20:08
20:10
20:12
20:16
20:17
20:18
20:19
20:21
20:22
20:23
20:24
20:25
20:27
20:28
20:29
20:30
20:31
20:32
20:32
20:33
20:35

20:30
20:31
20:33
20:35
20:36
20:38
20:40
20:44
20:45
20:46
20:47
20:49
20:50
20:51
20:52
20:53
20:55
20:56
20:57
20:58
20:59
21:00
21:00
21:01
21:03

Saturday

21:00
21:01
21:03
21:05
21:06
21:08
21:10
21:14
21:15
21:16
21:17
21:19
21:20
21:21
21:22
21:23
21:25
21:26
21:27
21:28
21:29
21:30
21:30
21:31
21:33

21:30
21:31
21:33
21:35
21:36
21:38
21:40
21:44
21:45
21:46
21:47
21:49
21:50
21:51
21:52
21:53
21:55
21:56
21:57
21:58
21:59
22:00
22:00
22:01
22:03

22:00
22:01
22:03
22:05
22:06
22:08
22:10
22:14
22:15
22:16
22:17
22:19
22:20
22:21
22:22
22:23
22:25
22:26
22:27
22:28
22:29
22:30
22:30
22:31
22:33

22:30
22:31
22:33
22:35
22:36
22:38
22:40
22:44
22:45
22:46
22:47
22:49
22:50
22:51
22:52
22:53
22:55
22:56
22:57
22:58
22:59
23:00
23:00
23:01
23:03

23:00
23:01
23:03
23:05
23:06
23:08
23:10
23:14
23:15
23:16
23:17
23:19
23:20
23:21
23:22
23:23
23:25
23:26
23:27
23:28
23:29
23:30
23:30
23:31
23:33

23:30
23:31
23:33
23:35
23:36
23:38
23:40
23:44
23:45
23:46
23:47
23:49
23:50
23:51
23:52
23:53
23:55
23:56
23:57
23:58
23:59
00:00
00:00
00:01
00:03

@

00:00
00:01
00:03
00:05
00:06
00:08
00:10
00:14
00:15
00:16
00:17
00:19
00:20
00:21
00:22
00:23
00:25
00:26
00:27
00:28
00:29
00:30
00:30
00:31
00:33

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 17.12.2023

Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Lgap g |



360 Waterford to Tramore (&)

Operating day Sundays and Public Holidays
Waterford Bus Stn dep  07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20
The Clock Tower 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:03 13:23
Waterford Crystal 07:32 08:02 08:32 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:06 13:26
Waterford College 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:25 11:45 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:07 13:27
Railway Square 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:26 11:46 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:09 13:29
Waterford HSE 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:28 11:48 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:11 13:31
Kilbarry SuperValu 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:30 11:50 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:13 13:33
Lacken Road 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:33 11:53 12:15 12:35 12:55 13:17 13:37
Gracedieu Manor 07:41 08:11 08:41 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:34 11:54 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:18 13:38
Half Way House 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:35 11:55 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:19 13:39
Ballykinsella 07:43 08:13 08:43 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:36 11:56 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:20 13:40
Pickardstown 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:39 11:59 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:22 13:42
Sommerville 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:40 12:00 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:23 13:43
Riverstown 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:41 12:01 12:23 12:43 13:03 13:24 13:44
Orchard Estate 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:42 12:02 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:25 13:45
Tramore Bus Station 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:43 12:03 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:26 13:46
Church Road 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:45 12:05 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:28 13:48
Cliff Road 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:46 12:06 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:30 13:50
Newtown Hill 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:47 12:07 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:31 13:51
Tramore Golf Club 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:48 12:08 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:32 13:52
Holy Cross School 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:49 12:09 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:32 13:52
Clairin Wood 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:50 12:10 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:33 13:53
Glenview 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:50 12:10 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:34 13:54
Monvoy Valley 07:57 08:27 08:57 09:30 10:00 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:51 12:11 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:35 13:55
Crobally Heights arr 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:32 10:02 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:53 12:13 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:37 13:57
Operating day Sundays and Public Holidays
Waterford Bus Stn dep 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40
The Clock Tower 13:43 14:03 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44 18:03 18:23 18:43
Waterford Crystal 13:46 14:06 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:05 18:25 18:45
Waterford College 13:47 14:07 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:07 18:27 18:47
Railway Square 13:49 14:09 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:09 18:29 18:49
Waterford HSE 13:51 14:11 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:11 18:31 18:51
Kilbarry SuperValu 13:53 14:13 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:13 18:33 18:53
Lacken Road 13:57 14:17 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:16 18:36 18:56
Gracedieu Manor 13:58 14:18 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:17 18:37 18:57
Half Way House 13:59 14:19 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:22 17:42 18:02 18:18 18:38 18:58
Ballykinsella 14:00 14:20 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:23 17:43 18:03 18:19 18:39 18:59
Pickardstown 14:02 14:22 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:26 17:46 18:06 18:22 18:42 19:02
Sommerville 14:03 14:23 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:23 18:43 19:03
Riverstown 14:04 14:24 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:24 18:44 19:04
Orchard Estate 14:05 14:25 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:25 18:45 19:05
Tramore Bus Station 14:06 14:26 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:26 18:46 19:06
Church Road 14:08 14:28 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:28 18:48 19:08
Cliff Road 14:10 14:30 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:33 17:53 18:13 18:29 18:49 19:09
Newtown Hill 14:11 14:31 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:30 18:50 19:10
Tramore Golf Club 14:12 14:32 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:31 18:51 19:11
Holy Cross School 14:12 14:32 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:32 18:52 19:12
Clairin Wood 14:13 14:33 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:33 18:53 19:13
Glenview 14:14 14:34 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:33 18:53 19:13
Monvoy Valley 14:15 14:35 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:38 17:58 18:18 18:34 18:54 19:14
Crobally Heights arr 14:17 14:37 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:36 18:56 19:16

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap(,_

Valid from 17.12.2023 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360

Operating day
Waterford Bus Stn
The Clock Tower
Waterford Crystal
Waterford College
Railway Square
Waterford HSE
Kilbarry SuperValu
Lacken Road
Gracedieu Manor
Half Way House
Ballykinsella
Pickardstown
Sommerville
Riverstown
Orchard Estate
Tramore Bus Station
Church Road
Cliff Road
Newtown Hill
Tramore Golf Club
Holy Cross School
Clairin Wood
Glenview
Monvoy Valley
Crobally Heights

Waterford to Tramore

Sundays and Public Holidays

19:00 19:30
19:03 19:33
19:05 19:35
19:06 19:36
19:07 19:37
19:09 19:39
19:11 19:41
19:15 19:45
19:16 19:46
19:17 19:47
19:18 19:48
19:20 19:50
19:21 19:51
19:22 19:52
19:23 19:53
19:24 19:54
19:26 19:56
19:28 19:58
19:29 19:59
19:30 20:00
19:30 20:00
19:31 20:01
19:32 20:02
19:33 20:03
arr 19:35 20:05

dep

20:00
20:03
20:05
20:06
20:07
20:09
20:11
20:15
20:16
20:17
20:18
20:20
20:21
20:22
20:23
20:24
20:26
20:28
20:29
20:30
20:30
20:31
20:32
20:33
20:35

20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00
20:33 21:01 21:31 22:01
20:35 21:03 21:33 22:03
20:36 21:05 21:35 22:05
20:37 21:06 21:36 22:06
20:39 21:08 21:38 22:08
20:41 21:10 21:40 22:10
20:45 21:13 21:43 22:13
20:46 21:14 21:44 22:14
20:47 21:15 21:45 22:15
20:48 21:16 21:46 22:16
20:50 21:19 21:49 22:19
20:51 21:20 21:50 22:20
20:52 21:21 21:51 22:21
20:53 21:22 21:52 22:22
20:54 21:23 21:53 22:23
20:56 21:24 21:54 22:24
20:58 21:25 21:55 22:25
20:59 21:26 21:56 22:26
21:00 21:27 21:57 22:27
21:00 21:28 21:58 22:28
21:01 21:29 21:59 22:29
21:02 21:29 21:59 22:29
21:03 21:30 22:00 22:30
21:05 21:32 22:02 22:32

22:30
22:31
22:33
22:35
22:36
22:38
22:40
22:43
22:44
22:45
22:46
22:49
22:50
22:51
22:52
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:56
22:57
22:58
22:59
22:59
23:00
23:02

23:00
23:01
23:03
23:05
23:06
23:08
23:10
23:13
23:14
23:15
23:16
23:19
23:20
23:21
23:22
23:23
23:24
23:25
23:26
23:27
23:28
23:29
23:29
23:30
23:32

23:30
23:31
23:33
23:35
23:36
23:38
23:40
23:43
23:44
23:45
23:46
23:49
23:50
23:51
23:52
23:53
23:54
23:55
23:56
23:57
23:58
23:59
23:59
00:00
00:02

00:00
00:01
00:03
00:05
00:06
00:08
00:10
00:13
00:14
00:15
00:16
00:19
00:20
00:21
00:22
00:23
00:24
00:25
00:26
00:27
00:28
00:29
00:29
00:30
00:32

@

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 17.12.2023

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



360 Tramore to Waterford (&)

Operating day Monday - Friday
Crobally Heights dep  05:50 06:20 06:45 07:15 07:35 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10
Sweet Briar Lawn 05:50 06:20 06:45 07:16 07:36 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10
Ard na Groi 05:53 06:23 06:48 07:21 07:41 07:57 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:35 09:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15
Monvoy Valley 05:54 06:24 06:49 07:22 07:42 07:58 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:36 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16
Glenview 05:55 06:25 06:50 07:23 07:43 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:19 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17
Clairin Wood 05:56 06:26 06:51 07:24 07:44 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19
Holy Cross School 05:57 06:27 06:52 07:26 07:46 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20
Tramore Golf Club 05:58 06:28 06:53 07:27 07:47 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21
Newtown Hill 05:59 06:29 06:54 07:28 07:48 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22
Cliff Road 06:00 06:30 06:55 07:29 07:49 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:43 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23
Church Road 06:01 06:31 06:56 07:30 07:50 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:44 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24
Tramore Bus Station 06:03 06:33 06:58 07:32 07:52 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26
Orchard Estate 06:04 06:34 06:59 07:33 07:53 08:09 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27
Riverstown Rdbt 06:05 06:35 07:00 07:34 07:54 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29
Sommerville 06:06 06:36 07:01 07:35 07:55 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29
Pickardstown 06:07 06:37 07:02 07:36 07:56 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31
Keanes Road Cross 06:09 06:39 07:04 07:39 07:59 08:15 08:35 08:55 09:15 09:35 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33
Half Way House 06:10 06:40 07:05 07:40 08:00 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35
Gracedieu Manor 06:11 06:41 07:06 07:41 08:01 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36
Lacken Road 06:12 06:42 07:07 07:42 08:02 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:38 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37
Kilbarry SuperValu 06:16 06:46 07:11 07:46 08:06 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:43 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41
The Manor 06:18 06:48 07:13 07:49 08:09 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44
Parnell Street 06:21 06:51 07:16 07:52 08:12 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47
Waterford Crystal 06:22 06:52 07:17 07:54 08:14 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49
Meagher's Quay 06:24 06:54 07:19 07:57 08:17 08:34 08:54 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52
Waterford Bus Stn arr 06:26 06:56 07:21 07:59 08:19 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54
Operating day Monday - Friday
Crobally Heights dep 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30
Sweet Briar Lawn 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31
Ard na Groi 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:16 16:36
Monvoy Valley 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:17 16:37
Glenview 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:18 16:38
Clairin Wood 11:39 11:59 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:19 16:39
Holy Cross School 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:21 16:41
Tramore Golf Club 11:41 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:03 15:23 15:43 16:03 16:22 16:42
Newtown Hill 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:23 16:43
Cliff Road 11:43 12:03 12:23 12:43 13:03 13:23 13:43 14:03 14:23 14:43 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:24 16:44
Church Road 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:24 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:25 16:45
Tramore Bus Station 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:27 16:47
Orchard Estate 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:28 16:48
Riverstown Rdbt 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:29 16:49
Sommerville 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:30 16:50
Pickardstown 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:31 16:51
Keanes Road Cross 11:53 12:13 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:34 16:54
Half Way House 11:55 12:15 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:35 16:55
Gracedieu Manor 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:36 16:56
Lacken Road 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:57 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:37 16:57
Kilbarry SuperValu 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:41 17:01
The Manor 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:24 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:44 17:04
Parnell Street 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08
Waterford Crystal 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11
Meagher's Quay 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15
Waterford Bus Stn arr 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap(,_

Valid from 17.12.2023 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360

Operating day
Crobally Heights
Sweet Briar Lawn
Ard na Groi
Monvoy Valley
Glenview
Clairin Wood
Holy Cross School
Tramore Golf Club
Newtown Hill
Cliff Road
Church Road
Tramore Bus Station
Orchard Estate
Riverstown Rdbt
Sommerville
Pickardstown
Keanes Road Cross
Half Way House
Gracedieu Manor
Lacken Road
Kilbarry SuperValu
The Manor
Parnell Street
Waterford Crystal
Meagher's Quay
Waterford Bus Stn
Operating day
Crobally Heights
Sweet Briar Lawn
Ard na Groi
Monvoy Valley
Glenview
Clairin Wood
Holy Cross School
Tramore Golf Club
Newtown Hill
Cliff Road
Church Road
Tramore Bus Station
Orchard Estate
Riverstown Rdbt
Sommerville
Pickardstown
Keanes Road Cross
Half Way House
Gracedieu Manor
Lacken Road
Kilbarry SuperValu
The Manor
Parnell Street
Waterford Crystal
Meagher's Quay
Waterford Bus Stn

Tramore to Waterford

16:50
16:51
16:56
16:57
16:58
16:59
17:01
17:02
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:07
17:08
17:09
17:10
17:11
17:14
17:15
17:16
17:17
17:21
17:24
17:28
17:31
17:35
17:37

dep

arr

23:45
23:45
23:48
23:49
23:50
23:51
23:52
23:52
23:53
23:54
23:55
23:57
23:58
00:00
00:00
00:01
00:04
00:05
00:06
00:07
00:10
00:12
00:14
00:15
00:17
00:19

dep

arr

17:10
17:11
17:16
17:17
17:18
17:19
17:21
17:22
17:23
17:24
17:25
17:27
17:28
17:29
17:30
17:31
17:34
17:35
17:36
17:37
17:41
17:44
17:48
17:51
17:55
17:57

17:30
17:31
17:36
17:37
17:38
17:39
17:41
17:42
17:43
17:44
17:45
17:47
17:48
17:49
17:50
17:51
17:54
17:55
17:56
17:57
18:01
18:04
18:08
18:11
18:15
18:17

17:50
17:51
17:56
17:57
17:58
17:59
18:01
18:02
18:03
18:04
18:05
18:07
18:08
18:09
18:10
18:11
18:14
18:15
18:16
18:17
18:21
18:24
18:27
18:29
18:32
18:34

18:10
18:11
18:16
18:17
18:18
18:19
18:21
18:22
18:23
18:24
18:25
18:27
18:28
18:29
18:30
18:31
18:34
18:35
18:36
18:37
18:41
18:44
18:47
18:49
18:52
18:54

18:30
18:31
18:36
18:37
18:38
18:39
18:41
18:42
18:43
18:44
18:45
18:47
18:48
18:49
18:50
18:51
18:54
18:55
18:56
18:57
19:01
19:04
19:07
19:09
19:12
19:14

18:50
18:50
18:54
18:55
18:56
18:58
18:59
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:04
19:05
19:07
19:07
19:08
19:11
19:12
19:13
19:14
19:18
19:20
19:22
19:24
19:26
19:28

Monday - Friday
19:15 19:45 20:15
19:15 19:45 20:15
19:19 19:49 20:19
19:20 19:50 20:20
19:21 19:51 20:21
19:23 19:53 20:23
19:24 19:54 20:24
19:24 19:54 20:24
19:25 19:55 20:25
19:26 19:56 20:26
19:27 19:57 20:27
19:29 19:59 20:29
19:30 20:00 20:30
19:32 20:02 20:32
19:32 20:02 20:32
19:33 20:03 20:33
19:36 20:06 20:36
19:37 20:07 20:37
19:38 20:08 20:38
19:39 20:09 20:39
19:43 20:13 20:43
19:45 20:15 20:45
19:47 20:17 20:47
19:49 20:19 20:49
19:51 20:21 20:51
19:53 20:23 20:53

Monday - Friday

20:45
20:45
20:49
20:50
20:51
20:52
20:53
20:53
20:54
20:55
20:56
20:58
20:59
21:01
21:01
21:02
21:05
21:06
21:07
21:08
21:11
21:13
21:15
21:16
21:18
21:20

21:15
21:15
21:19
21:20
21:21
21:22
21:23
21:23
21:24
21:25
21:26
21:28
21:29
21:31
21:31
21:32
21:35
21:36
21:37
21:38
21:41
21:43
21:45
21:46
21:48
21:50

21:45
21:45
21:49
21:50
21:51
21:52
21:53
21:53
21:54
21:55
21:56
21:58
21:59
22:01
22:01
22:02
22:05
22:06
22:07
22:08
22:11
22:13
22:15
22:16
22:18
22:20

@

22:15
22:15
22:18
22:19
22:20
22:21
22:22
22:22
22:23
22:24
22:25
22:27
22:28
22:30
22:30
22:31
22:34
22:35
22:36
22:37
22:40
22:42
22:44
22:45
22:47
22:49

22:45
22:45
22:48
22:49
22:50
22:51
22:52
22:52
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:57
22:58
23:00
23:00
23:01
23:04
23:05
23:06
23:07
23:10
23:12
23:14
23:15
23:17
23:19

23:15
23:15
23:18
23:19
23:20
23:21
23:22
23:22
23:23
23:24
23:25
23:27
23:28
23:30
23:30
23:31
23:34
23:35
23:36
23:37
23:40
23:42
23:44
23:45
23:47
23:49

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

Eﬁ@;;r

TRANSPORT
IRELAND

Valid from 17.12.2023

Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360 Tramore to Waterford (&)

Operating day Saturday
Crobally Heights dep  05:50 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10
Sweet Briar Lawn 05:50 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10
Ard na Groi 05:53 06:43 07:13 07:43 08:14 08:44 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14
Monvoy Valley 05:54 06:44 07:14 07:44 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:35 09:55 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:15
Glenview 05:55 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:16
Clairin Wood 05:56 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:38 09:58 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18
Holy Cross School 05:57 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:19
Tramore Golf Club 05:57 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:40 12:00 12:20
Newtown Hill 05:58 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:41 12:01 12:21
Cliff Road 05:59 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:42 12:02 12:22
Church Road 06:00 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:43 12:03 12:23
Tramore Bus Station 06:02 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:44 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:45 12:05 12:25
Orchard Estate 06:03 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:46 12:06 12:26
Riverstown Rdbt 06:04 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:48 12:08 12:28
Sommerville 06:05 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:48 12:08 12:28
Pickardstown 06:06 06:56 07:26 07:56 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:50 12:10 12:30
Keanes Road Cross 06:08 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:31 09:01 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:52 12:12 12:32
Half Way House 06:09 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:32 09:02 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:53 12:13 12:33
Gracedieu Manor 06:10 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:33 09:03 09:33 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:54 12:14 12:34
Lacken Road 06:11 07:01 07:31 08:01 08:34 09:04 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:55 12:15 12:35
Kilbarry SuperValu 06:15 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:38 09:08 09:38 09:58 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:59 12:19 12:39
The Manor 06:17 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:03 12:23 12:43
Parnell Street 06:18 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:03 10:23 10:43 11:03 11:23 11:43 12:05 12:25 12:45
Waterford Crystal 06:19 07:09 07:39 08:09 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:07 12:27 12:47
Meagher's Quay 06:21 07:11 07:41 08:11 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:10 12:30 12:50
Waterford Bus Stn arr 06:23 07:13 07:43 08:13 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:12 12:32 12:52
Operating day Saturday
Crobally Heights dep 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30
Sweet Briar Lawn 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30
Ard na Groi 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34
Monvoy Valley 12:35 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35
Glenview 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36
Clairin Wood 12:38 12:58 13:18 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38
Holy Cross School 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39
Tramore Golf Club 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40
Newtown Hill 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41
Cliff Road 12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42
Church Road 12:43 13:03 13:23 13:43 14:03 14:23 14:43 15:03 15:23 15:43 16:03 16:23 16:43 17:03 17:23 17:43
Tramore Bus Station 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45
Orchard Estate 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46
Riverstown Rdbt 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47
Sommerville 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48
Pickardstown 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49
Keanes Road Cross 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52
Half Way House 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53
Gracedieu Manor 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54
Lacken Road 12:55 13:15 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55
Kilbarry SuperValu 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59
The Manor 13:03 13:23 13:43 14:03 14:23 14:43 15:03 15:23 15:43 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:02
Parnell Street 13:05 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46 18:06
Waterford Crystal 13:07 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10
Meagher's Quay 13:10 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:35 17:55 18:15
Waterford Bus Stn arr 13:12 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:37 17:57 18:17

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap(,_

Valid from 17.12.2023 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360

Operating day
Crobally Heights
Sweet Briar Lawn
Ard na Groi
Monvoy Valley
Glenview
Clairin Wood
Holy Cross School
Tramore Golf Club
Newtown Hill
Cliff Road
Church Road
Tramore Bus Station
Orchard Estate
Riverstown Rdbt
Sommerville
Pickardstown
Keanes Road Cross
Half Way House
Gracedieu Manor
Lacken Road
Kilbarry SuperValu
The Manor
Parnell Street
Waterford Crystal
Meagher's Quay
Waterford Bus Stn

Tramore to Waterford

17:50
17:50
17:54
17:55
17:56
17:58
17:59
18:00
18:01
18:02
18:03
18:05
18:06
18:07
18:08
18:09
18:12
18:13
18:14
18:15
18:19
18:21
18:24
18:27
18:30
18:32

18:10
18:10
18:14
18:15
18:16
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:21
18:22
18:23
18:25
18:26
18:27
18:28
18:29
18:32
18:33
18:34
18:35
18:39
18:41
18:44
18:47
18:50
18:52

dep

arr

18:30
18:30
18:34
18:35
18:36
18:38
18:39
18:40
18:41
18:42
18:43
18:45
18:46
18:47
18:48
18:49
18:52
18:53
18:54
18:55
18:59
19:01
19:04
19:07
19:10
19:12

18:50
18:50
18:54
18:55
18:56
18:58
18:59
19:00
19:01
19:02
19:03
19:05
19:06
19:07
19:08
19:09
19:12
19:13
19:14
19:15
19:19
19:21
19:24
19:27
19:30
19:32

19:15
19:15
19:18
19:19
19:20
19:21
19:22
19:23
19:24
19:25
19:26
19:28
19:29
19:30
19:31
19:32
19:34
19:35
19:36
19:37
19:41
19:43
19:45
19:47
19:49
19:51

19:45
19:45
19:48
19:49
19:50
19:51
19:52
19:53
19:54
19:55
19:56
19:58
19:59
20:00
20:01
20:02
20:04
20:05
20:06
20:07
20:11
20:13
20:15
20:17
20:19
20:21

20:15
20:15
20:18
20:19
20:20
20:21
20:22
20:23
20:24
20:25
20:26
20:28
20:29
20:30
20:31
20:32
20:34
20:35
20:36
20:37
20:41
20:43
20:45
20:47
20:49
20:51

Saturday

20:45
20:45
20:48
20:49
20:50
20:51
20:52
20:53
20:54
20:55
20:56
20:58
20:59
21:00
21:01
21:02
21:04
21:05
21:06
21:07
21:11
21:13
21:15
21:17
21:19
21:21

21:15
21:15
21:18
21:19
21:20
21:21
21:22
21:22
21:23
21:24
21:25
21:27
21:28
21:29
21:30
21:31
21:33
21:34
21:35
21:36
21:40
21:41
21:43
21:44
21:46
21:48

21:45
21:45
21:48
21:49
21:50
21:51
21:52
21:52
21:53
21:54
21:55
21:57
21:58
21:59
22:00
22:01
22:03
22:04
22:05
22:06
22:10
22:11
22:13
22:14
22:16
22:18

22:15
22:15
22:18
22:19
22:20
22:21
22:22
22:22
22:23
22:24
22:25
22:27
22:28
22:29
22:30
22:31
22:33
22:34
22:35
22:36
22:40
22:41
22:43
22:44
22:46
22:48

22:45
22:45
22:48
22:49
22:50
22:51
22:52
22:52
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:57
22:58
22:59
23:00
23:01
23:03
23:04
23:05
23:06
23:10
23:11
23:13
23:14
23:16
23:18

23:15
23:15
23:18
23:19
23:20
23:21
23:22
23:22
23:23
23:24
23:25
23:27
23:28
23:29
23:30
23:31
23:33
23:34
23:35
23:36
23:40
23:41
23:43
23:44
23:46
23:48

@

23:45
23:45
23:48
23:49
23:50
23:51
23:52
23:52
23:53
23:54
23:55
23:57
23:58
23:59
00:00
00:01
00:03
00:04
00:05
00:06
00:10
00:11
00:13
00:14
00:16
00:18

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 17.12.2023

Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Lgap g |



360 Tramore to Waterford (&)

Operating day Sundays and Public Holidays
Crobally Heights dep  07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10
Sweet Briar Lawn 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10
Ard na Groi 07:13 07:43 08:13 08:43 09:14 09:44 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14
Monvoy Valley 07:14 07:44 08:14 08:44 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:35 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:35 12:55 13:15
Glenview 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16
Clairin Wood 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:18
Holy Cross School 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19
Tramore Golf Club 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19
Newtown Hill 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20
Cliff Road 07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21
Church Road 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22
Tramore Bus Station 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:24
Orchard Estate 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25
Riverstown Rdbt 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27
Sommerville 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27
Pickardstown 07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28
Keanes Road Cross 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31
Half Way House 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:30 10:00 10:30 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32
Gracedieu Manor 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:31 10:01 10:31 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:13 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33
Lacken Road 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:32 10:02 10:32 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34
Kilbarry SuperValu 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:35 10:05 10:35 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:18 13:38
The Manor 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40
Parnell Street 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:43 13:03 13:23 13:43
Waterford Crystal 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45
Meagher's Quay 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48
Waterford Bus Stn arr 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50
Operating day Sundays and Public Holidays
Crobally Heights dep 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30
Sweet Briar Lawn 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30
Ard na Groi 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:34
Monvoy Valley 13:35 13:55 14:15 14:35 14:55 15:15 15:35 15:55 16:15 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:35
Glenview 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36
Clairin Wood 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:18 18:38
Holy Cross School 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39
Tramore Golf Club 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39
Newtown Hill 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40
Cliff Road 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:21 18:41
Church Road 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:02 18:22 18:42
Tramore Bus Station 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44 18:04 18:24 18:44
Orchard Estate 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:45
Riverstown Rdbt 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:06 18:26 18:46
Sommerville 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:47
Pickardstown 13:48 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:08 18:28 18:48
Keanes Road Cross 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:10 18:30 18:50
Half Way House 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:11 18:31 18:51
Gracedieu Manor 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:12 18:32 18:52
Lacken Road 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:13 18:33 18:53
Kilbarry SuperValu 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18 15:38 15:58 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:17 18:37 18:57
The Manor 14:00 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:20 18:40 19:00
Parnell Street 14:03 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:23 18:43 19:03
Waterford Crystal 14:05 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:25 18:45 19:05
Meagher's Quay 14:08 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:13 18:29 18:49 19:09
Waterford Bus Stn arr 14:10 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:35 16:55 17:15 17:35 17:55 18:15 18:31 18:51 19:11

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap(,_

Valid from 17.12.2023 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



360

Operating day
Crobally Heights
Sweet Briar Lawn
Ard na Groi
Monvoy Valley
Glenview
Clairin Wood
Holy Cross School
Tramore Golf Club
Newtown Hill
Cliff Road
Church Road
Tramore Bus Station
Orchard Estate
Riverstown Rdbt
Sommerville
Pickardstown
Keanes Road Cross
Half Way House
Gracedieu Manor
Lacken Road
Kilbarry SuperValu
The Manor
Parnell Street
Waterford Crystal
Meagher's Quay
Waterford Bus Stn

Tramore to Waterford

Sundays and Public Holidays

18:50 19:15
18:50 19:15
18:54 19:18
18:55 19:19
18:56 19:20
18:58 19:21
18:59 19:22
18:59 19:23
19:00 19:24
19:01 19:25
19:02 19:26
19:04 19:27
19:05 19:28
19:06 19:30
19:07 19:30
19:08 19:31
19:10 19:34
19:11 19:35
19:12 19:36
19:13 19:37
19:17 19:40
19:20 19:42
19:23 19:44
19:25 19:46
19:29 19:48
arr 19:31 19:50

dep

19:45
19:45
19:48
19:49
19:50
19:51
19:52
19:53
19:54
19:55
19:56
19:57
19:58
20:00
20:00
20:01
20:04
20:05
20:06
20:07
20:10
20:12
20:14
20:16
20:18
20:20

20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45
20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45
20:18 20:48 21:18 21:48
20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49
20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50
20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51
20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52
20:23 20:53 21:22 21:52
20:24 20:54 21:23 21:53
20:25 20:55 21:24 21:54
20:26 20:56 21:25 21:55
20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57
20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58
20:30 21:00 21:29 21:59
20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00
20:31 21:01 21:30 22:00
20:34 21:04 21:33 22:03
20:35 21:05 21:34 22:04
20:36 21:06 21:35 22:05
20:37 21:07 21:36 22:06
20:40 21:10 21:39 22:09
20:42 21:12 21:41 22:11
20:44 21:14 21:43 22:13
20:46 21:16 21:44 22:14
20:48 21:18 21:45 22:15
20:50 21:20 21:47 22:17

22:15
22:15
22:18
22:19
22:20
22:21
22:22
22:22
22:23
22:24
22:25
22:27
22:28
22:29
22:30
22:30
22:33
22:34
22:35
22:36
22:39
22:41
22:43
22:44
22:45
22:47

22:45
22:45
22:48
22:49
22:50
22:51
22:52
22:52
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:57
22:58
22:59
23:00
23:00
23:03
23:04
23:05
23:06
23:09
23:11
23:13
23:14
23:15
23:17

23:15
23:15
23:18
23:19
23:20
23:21
23:22
23:22
23:23
23:24
23:25
23:27
23:28
23:29
23:30
23:30
23:33
23:34
23:35
23:36
23:39
23:41
23:43
23:44
23:45
23:47

23:45
23:45
23:48
23:49
23:50
23:51
23:52
23:52
23:53
23:54
23:55
23:57
23:58
23:59
00:00
00:00
00:03
00:04
00:05
00:06
00:09
00:11
00:13
00:14
00:15
00:17

@

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 17.12.2023

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



